
     
 

 

 

 

 

 

Pegswood Primary School Fun Run (in aid of Greggs Cancer Run) 
Thank you to everyone who has taken part and run today. An amount that we have raised will be 
announced soon. 
 

Mrs Smith 
We have fantastic news that Mrs Smith gave birth to a daughter – Lily – during half 
term, weighing 8lb 13ozs. Mrs Smith and Lily (and Mr Smith!) are all doing well and 
have brought her into school already! 
 
Wedding Bells 
Congratulations to Miss Appleby who got married during half term. We hope that they have many happy years 

ahead of them. Now that she has returned to school her name has changed to Mrs Gilroy. 

 
 
 

Swimming 
Well done to Years 3 and 4 who have been completing swimming lessons on a Wednesday afternoon for 
the last five weeks. This has now come to an end, but you have all worked hard, and your strokes and in 
some cases confidence, has improved considerably. Years 5 and 6 began their swimming on Wednesday. 
 
Uniform Orders 
If you require new school uniform for September and wish it to be delivered to school for free, all orders 
need to be received by Emblematic by Friday 15th June. Orders after this date will have to be collected 
from their Bedlington shop or delivery costs will apply to have it delivered to your home. Please follow 
the link on the school website to Emblematic. 
 
Defibrillator 
You may have noticed that we now have a community defibrillator situated next to our notice board at 
the front of school. Our pedestrian gate will always be unlocked, thus allowing community access to it. 
Thank you once again to all who have supported the fundraising. 
 
School photographs 
The final day for handing photograph money in is Tuesday 12th June. All photographs are displayed on 
the windows outside our office, apart from Nursery photos which are displayed by the entrance to 
Nursery in the corridor. 
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Year 6 Transition Day 
We are expecting more information about this day from Ashington Academy in the next few weeks. However, the 
date for the transition day is  Friday 29th June. The Academy is hiring a bus to take the children to their school and 
this will be leaving school at 8.30am. Obviously this is earlier than normal, so please ensure that on that day you 
are at our school in good time for an 8.30am departure. Children need to come to school in their normal school 
uniform. Children will be collected from the Academy during the afternoon and will leave our school at the usual 
time. 

 
Please can I also remind you that Ashington Academy are holding a ‘Moving Up’ session on Wednesday 
20th June that all parents & carers are invited to. You should have received information from the 
Academy about this already. 
 
Reception New Starters meeting 
This will be taking place on Friday 15th June at 9.00pm. 
 
 
Diary Dates 
Friday 15th June   Reception New Starters meeting – 9.00am 
Tuesday 19th June  Year 1 trip to Kirkley Hall 
Wednesday 20th June  Year 5 and 6 children depart for Kingswood 
    Year 4 trip to synagogue 
Friday 22nd June  Year 5 and 6 children arrive back from Kingswood 
Thursday 28th June Northumberland School Games (Year 3/4 gymnastics, Year 4 golf and Year 

6 mixed hockey have qualified)  
Friday 29th June Year 6 transition day to Ashington Academy 
 Year 4 visit to Lifepath 
Monday 2nd July Reception, Year 1 & Year 2 Sports Day – 1.30pm 
Wednesday 4th July Year 2 visit to Beamish 
Thursday 5th July Year 6 Cycle Experience 
Friday 6th July Nursery Sports Day 
 Year 6 Cycle Experience 
Monday 9th July Key Stage 2 Sports Day – 1.30pm 
Tuesday 10th July Year 3 & Year 6 trip to Centre for Life 
Thursday 12th July Bookshop 
Friday 13th July Nursery Open Afternoon 
Saturday 14th July Pegswood Fair 
Monday 16th July Open Afternoon – 1.30pm 
Tuesday 17th July Nursery & Reception mini-beast day 
Wednesday 18th July Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly – 2.00pm 
Thursday 19th July House non-uniform day 
Friday 20th July No Afternoon Nursery 
 School closes for summer holidays (3.15pm) 
Monday 3rd September Teacher Training Day 
Tuesday 4th September Teacher Training Day 
Wednesday 5th September School opens for 2018-2019 school year 


